2
Absolute Maximum Rating[1] TA=25°C
Symbol Parameter Units Absolute Max.
Vdd,max Device Voltage, RF output to ground V 5.5
Pin,max CW RF Input Power dBm 20
Pdiss Total Power Dissipation [3] W 0.47
Tj,MAX Junction Temperature °C 150
TSTG Storage Temperature °C -65 to 150

layout and PCB material.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
9
Demo board Part List
Table 1. 40MHz - 2GHz Application Schematic Components
Circuit Symbol Size Value Part Number Description
L2 0805 820nH LLQ2012-series (Toko) Wire Wound Chip Inductor
C4 0402 100pF GRM1555C1H101JZ01 (Murata) Ceramic Chip Capacitor
C5 0402 0.1uF GRM155R71C104KA88D (Murata) Ceramic Chip Capacitor
C6 0805 2.2uF GRM21BR61E225KA12L (Murata) Ceramic Chip Capacitor
C7 0402 0.1uF GRM155R71C104KA88D (Murata) Ceramic Chip Capacitor
C8 0402 0.1uF GRM155R71C104KA88D (Murata) Ceramic Chip Capacitor
Table 2. 0.2GHz - 2.6GHz Application Schematic Components
Circuit Symbol Size Value Part Number Description
L1 0603 100nH LLQ1608-FR10 (Toko) Wire Wound Chip Inductor
C1 0402 10pF GRM1555C1H100JZ01 (Murata) Ceramic Chip Capacitor
C2 0402 0.1uF GRM155R71C104KA88D (Murata) Ceramic Chip Capacitor
C3 0805 2.2uF GRM21BR61E225KA12L (Murata) Ceramic Chip Capacitor
C7 0402 100pF GRM1555C1H101JZ01 (Murata) Ceramic Chip Capacitor
C8 0402 100pF GRM1555C1H101JZ01 (Murata) Ceramic Chip Capacitor
Table 3. 1.5GHz - 2.6GHz Application Schematic Components
Circuit Symbol Size Value Part Number Description
L1 0402 5.6nH LL1005-FHL5N6 (Toko) MLC Inductor
C1 0402 100pF GRM1555C1H101JZ01 (Murata) Ceramic Chip Capacitor
C2 0402 0.1uF GRM155R71C104KA88D (Murata) Ceramic Chip Capacitor
C3 0805 2.2uF GRM21BR61E225KA12L (Murata) Ceramic Chip Capacitor
C7 0402 20pF GRM1555C1H200JZ01 (Murata) Ceramic Chip Capacitor
C8 0402 20pF GRM1555C1H200JZ01 (Murata) Ceramic Chip Capacitor
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.